ment à la présente compagnie, voter aussi

des actions ainsi détenues par 1 entremise 
de l'agent ou des agents que les directeurs nommé-

warrants,
or transferable instruments and 
indebtedness, under the name of “Garden City 
Development Company, Limited,” with a capital 
stock of forty-five thousand dollars ($45,000.00), 
divided into four hundred and fifty (450) shares 
of one hundred dollars ($100.00) each.

The principal place of business of the corpora­
tion, will be at Sainte-Anne-de-Bellevue.

Dated from the office of the Provincial Secre­
tary, this twentieth day of May, 1919.